Q4/19 Q1/20 Q2/20 Q3/20 Q4/20 Q1/21 Q2/21 Q3/21 Q4/21 Q1/22 Q2/22 Q3/22 Q4/22

If 1.8 1.8 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.6 2.1 2.7 3.2

Mandatum 2.4 2.6 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.8 3.0 3.3 4.0

Fixed income running yield, %

Mandatum’s figures excluding unit-linked and segregated assets

10 February 2022

Solvency

3410 February 2022

35

Sampo Group Solvency II ratio development

155% 156%

140%

174% 176%

185%

204%

245%

256%

210%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

220%

240%

260%

280%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 3/2022 6/2022 9/2022 2022

Solvency II ratio Target range for 2021-2023 (170-190%) Column1

10 February 2022

36

3,001
3,857

8,083
261

1,875

281

-935 -574
-73 20

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000 Solvency II ratio 210%

Sampo Group Solvency II, 31 December 2022

EURm

10 February 2022

210% 204% 214% 204% 212% 210% 206%

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

Base case 2022 RFR -100 bps RFR +100 bps Spread +100 bps Equity prices -10% Equity prices -20% Equity prices -30%

37

31 December 2022

Sampo Group Solvency II, estimated sensitivities on market risk factors

The Solvency II symmetric adjustment of the

equity capital charge was -3.02% at the end of

December 2022 (-8.10% at the end of Q3/22). It

is assumed to have the following values in the

equity market scenarios:

Scenario Symmetric
adjustment

Equity prices -10% -8.11%

Equity prices -20% -10.00%

Equity prices -30% -10.00%

10 February 2022

Financial leverage

3810 February 2023

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 3/2022 6/2022 9/2022 12/2022 12/2022, adj. *

Senior Sub/hybrid Target for 2021-2023 (<30%)

39

Sampo Group financial leverage

25.8% 28.6%22.5% 26.9%

Calculation formula: financial debt / (financial debt + IFRS equity)

Total debt, EURm   3,924  4,531 4,616 4,905   4,210   4,241   4,141   3,319   3,288

IFRS equity, EURm   13,508 13,014 12,542 12,258   13,464   12,828   10,023   9,510   9,543

23.8% 24.8% 29.2% 25.6%25.9% 29.5%

*) Adjusted leverage includes the remaining EUR 158 million of the EUR 1 billion buyback programme at the year-end, the planned new programme of

EUR 400 million, proposed dividend of EUR 2.60 per share and If P&C’s SEK 1,000 million hybrid bond that has been called in Q1/23.

10 February 2023

40

Sampo Group financial debt, 31 December 2022

Sampo plc If Topdanmark Hastings Mandatum Eliminations* Group,

total

Sub/hybrid 1,489 224 148 - 350 -228 1,983

Senior bonds 1,306 - - - - - 1,306

Total 2,805 224 148 - 350 -228 3,288

Key Credit Metrics

Financial debt, EURm 3,288

IFRS equity, EURm 9,543

Financial leverage 25.6%

Calculation formula: financial debt / (financial debt + IFRS equity)

*) Mandatum EUR 100 million held by Sampo plc and Topdanmark EUR 128 million

held by If.

10 February 2023

41

Sampo Group outstanding debt instruments, 31 December 2022

Instrument  & Principal Coupon Maturity/call

Senior Bond 318 EURm 1.000% 18 Sep 2023

Senior Bond 162 EURm 1.250% 30 May 2025

Senior Bond 313 EURm 1.625% 21 Feb 2028

Senior Bond 1,000 NOKm 3.100% 7 Sep 2028

Hybrid Tier2 Bond under

separate documentation 500 EURm